
The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by health sector, by epidemiological week
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Cumulative reported admissions by province, by epidemiological week
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Admissions to date by age group and sex
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Deaths by epidemiological week and sector
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Province Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day
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Private
Public
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Private
Public
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Private
Public
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Private
Public
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Public
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Public
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Public

Western Cape
Private
Public
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Sector Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

Private
Public
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Total 666 471903 96562 351786 9379 722 312 1417 472
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by epidemiological week
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province

Province

 

Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

Eastern Cape
Free State
Gauteng

KwaZulu-Natal
Limpopo

Mpumalanga
North West

Northern Cape
Western Cape

18
20
96
47
7
9

13
6

43

14167
12830
78368
40602
8291

10458
11545
5061

34874
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2159

14039
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807
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10
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8
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Total 259 216196 37982 172538 3511 548 197 308 233

Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by hospital group

Hospital_Group Facilities
Reporting

 

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

NHN
Netcare

Life Healthcare
Mediclinic
Lenmed

Clinix
Melomed

JMH
Independent

69
61
51
51
11
6
5
4
1

23552
60131
49494
59446
11039
1940
7771
2648
175

3558
12624
8247

10098
1491
302

1245
416

1

18344
46157
40497
48581
9060
1377
6292
2072
158

445
1065
699
637
143
218
210
90
4

38
203
117
110
27
17
32
4
0

18
62
30
56
8
9

13
1
0

152
15
80
26
10
7
7

11
0

33
62
66
46
6
0

19
1
0

Total 259 216196 37982 172538 3511 548 197 308 233
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Hospital admissions by province
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Hospital admissions by hospital group
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Admissions by hospital group

60131 (27.81%)

59446 (27.5%)

49494 (22.89%)

23552 (10.89%)

11039 (5.11%)

Deaths by hospital group

12624 (33.24%)

10098 (26.59%)

8247 (21.71%)

3558 (9.37%)
1491 (3.93%)


